Net foreign currency exposures (15,735,680)   (11,068,683)   (68,440)   (343,043)   (179,017)   (27,394,862)

₦'000

Profit/ (loss) (939,541)

Naira weakens by 5% against the US Dollar

Profit/(loss) 939,541

Profit/ (loss) (6,775)

Naira weakens by 5% against the Pound

Profit/(loss) 6,775

Profit/ (loss) 28,574

Naira weakens by 5% against the Cedi

Profit/(loss) (28,574)

Naira strengthens by 5% against the Euro

Profit/(loss) (17,074)

Naira weakens by 5% against the Euro

Profit/(loss) 17,074

₦'000

Profit/ (loss) (553,434)

Naira weakens by 5% against the US Dollar

Profit/(loss) 553,434

Profit/ (loss) (3,422)

Naira weakens by 5% against the Pound

Profit/(loss) 3,422

Profit/(loss) (17,152)

Naira weakens by 5% against the Cedi

Profit/(loss) 17,152

Naira strengthens by 5% against the Euro

Profit/(loss) (8,951)

Naira weakens by 5% against the Euro

Profit/(loss) 8,951

Foreign exchange sensitivity analysis (Company)

NAIRA US DOLLAR POUNDS CEDIS EURO TOTAL

₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

As at 31 December 2024

Net foreign currency exposures 1,840,910   (15,814,660)   (134,118)   -   (14,217)   (14,122,085)

As at 31 December 2023

Net foreign currency exposures (7,234,872)   (11,569,269)   (107,899)   -   (11,353)   (18,923,393)

Naira strengthens by 5% against the Pound

Naira strengthens by 5% against the Cedi

Naira strengthens by 5% against the Pound

Naira strengthens by 5% against the Cedi

Naira strengthens by 5% against the US Dollar

Foreign exchange sensitivity analysis (31 December 2023)

Naira strengthens by 5% against the US Dollar

Foreign exchange sensitivity analysis (31 December 2024)

The Foreign exchange sensitivity analysis of the group is presented below.

For each foreign currency net exposure, it is reasonable to assume a 5% appreciation/depreciation against the functional currency. If all other variables are held constant, the tables